
Leigh Kimball Projects  
 
 

Producer/Director 

Betwixt & Between, animated short 2013 

Tick Tock, animated short 2012 

Iron*Man, animated short 2012 

Everything/But, short 2012 

Girl & Ducks, experimental short 2011 

Klee Wyck: Artists on the Nisqually Flats (WA ST History Museum) 2011 

Sharing the Burden, shot on location in Ethiopia (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball,Tom Furtwangler) 2008 

Martha, Refugee and Immigrant Children’s Program LCS, 2010 

Cung’s Story, Refugee and Immigrant Children’s Program LCS, 2010 

Tim Pham, Refugee and Immigrant Children’s Program LCS, 2010 

The Secret of Mary, experimental narrative short (Director Marianna Haniger) 2008 

911 Media Arts Center, promotional short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2008 

SAM at 75 – Building a Collection, Seattle Art Museum (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2007 

GTA in Turkey, documentary, 2006 

Jim McDermott: The Work of Paul Fusco, documentary short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Robert Parker) 2006 

Antenatal Care in Namibia – Afrikaans - shot on location in Namibia (Ministry of Health Namibia & ITECH) 2006 

Antenatal Care in Namibia - Oshindonga - shot on location in Namibia (Ministry of Health Namibia & ITECH) 2006 

The Possibilities - shot on location in Botswana, Ministry of Health Botswana & ITECH (Director John Clement) 2005 

HIV & Medications, shot on location in Haiti & Jamaica (Producer Tom Furtwangeler) 2004 

HIV & Pregnancy, shot on location in Barbados & Bahamas (Producer Tom Furtwangeler) 2004 

Trees, documentary short SIFF (Directors Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2003 

A Great Wonder, documentary feature (Director/Producer Kim Shelton, Co-producer Leigh Kimball) 2003 

Breaking the Silence: King County Sexual Assault Resource Center (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2002 

Teaching Creative Dance with Anne Green Gilbert (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2002 

Keeping the Faith – The Prison Project, The Pat Graney Company, 2002 

Dance and the Developing Brain, Anne Green Gilbert (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2002  

Kaleidoscope: A Modern Dance Company for Young People (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2001 

Vashon Adult Day Center, Senior Services, Seattle WA, 1999 

Wings for Peace  - The World’s Largest Paper Crane Project, documentary (Director Michiko Pumpian) 2000 

309.28 - experimental short 1998 

 

Executive Producer 

Zombies of Mass Destruction: Feature film (Director Kevin Hamedani, ProducerTypecast Pictures) 2009 

 

Camera 

Betwixt & Between, experimental short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2013 

Tick Tock, experimental short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2012 

Iron*Man, experimental short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2012 

Girl & Ducks, experimental short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2011 

Everything/But, experimental short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2011 

The Welcome, documentary feature (Director Kim Shelton, Producer Bill McMillan) 2010 

Unlocking the Immune System, Benaryoya Research Institute (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2010 

In Their Own Words,Virginia Mason Medical Center Neuro-Institute ((Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2010 

Klee Wyck: Artists on the Nisqually Flats (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2011 

Cochlear Implantion At Virginia Mason, (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2011 

Martha, Refugee and Immigrant Children’s Program LCS (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2010 

Cung’s Story, Refugee and Immigrant Children’s Program LCS ((Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2010 

Tim Pham, Refugee and Immigrant Children’s Program LCS (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2010 

The Parkinson’s Project (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2010 

Sharing the Burden, shot on location in Ethiopia (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, TomFurtwangler) 2008 

Tetramers, Benaroya Research Institute ((Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2008 

Benaroya Research Institute, educational short (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2007 



SAM at 75 – Building a Collection Seattle Art Museum (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2007 

Spring in Our Step, Senior Services, Seattle WA (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2006 

Virginia Mason Medical Center, Head and Neck Cancer, documentary series (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2006 

GTA in Turkey, documentary (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2006 

Jim McDermott: The Work of Paul Fusco, documentary short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Robert Parker) 2006 

Transplantation at Virginia Mason Medical Center, documentary (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2005 

Patient Safety Virginia Mason Medical Center (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2004 

HIV & Medications, documentary, shot on location in Haiti & Jamaica  (Producer Tom Furtwangler) 2004 

HIV & Pregnancy, documentary, shot on location in Barbados and Bahamas (Producer Tom Furtwangler) 2004 

The Virginia Mason Production System (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2004 

A Great Wonder, documentary feature (Director/Producer Kim Shelton) 2003 

Depleted Uranium: The Forever Weapon, documentary (Producer Lori Ritter) 2002 

Unhooked – The Bra Show, documentary (Director Annie Mendenhall) 2002 

City -A-Go-Go, broadcast weekly arts show /PBS (Director/Producer Nancy Guppy) 2002 

Mobile Imaging, Virginia Mason Medical Center (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2003 

Keeping the Faith: The Prison Project,The Pat Graney Company, documentary, 2002 

Dance and the Developing Brain, Anne Green Gilbert (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2002 

Teaching Creative Dance with Anne Green Gilbert, (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2002 

V- Emmy’s, (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2002 

Grey Whales of Laguna San Ignacio, documentary (Director/Producer Stephanie Farwell) 2001 

Kaleidoscope: A Modern Dance Company for Young People, (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2000 

Wings for Peace  - The World’s Largest Paper Crane Project, documentary, (Director Michiko Pumpian) 2000 

Beijing+5: Having a Hand in Changing the Future for Women, documentary 2000 

309.28, experimental short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 1998 

 

Sound 

The Business of Fancy Dancing, feature film (Writer/Director Sherman Alexie) 2002 

World Peace Project, documentary/international broadcast (Director/Producer NHK Japan, Sayuri Yoshinaga) 1998 

 

Editor 

Betwixt & Between, experimental short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2013 

Tick Tock, experimental short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2012 

Iron*Man, experimental short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2012 

Everything/But, experimental short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2012 

Girl & Ducks, experimental short ((Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2011 

Klee Wyck: Artists on the Nisqually Flats (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2011 

Cochlear Implantion At Virginia Mason (Director/Producer Dick Foley)  2011 

Martha, Refugee and Immigrant Children’s Program LCS (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2010 

Tim Pham Refugee and Immigrant Children’s Program LCS (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2010 

Cung’s Story Refugee and Immigrant Children’s Program LCS (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2010 

The Parkinson’s Project (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2010 

In Their Own Words, Virginia Mason Medical Center Neuro- Institute (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2010 

Unlocking the Immune System, Benaryoya Research Institute (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2010 

Beyond Greenaway, documentary feature (Director/Producer Sue Gilbert) 2008 

Sharing the Burden, shot on location in Ethiopia (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Tom Furtwangler) 2008 

Tetramers, Benaroya Research Institute (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2008 

The Secret of Mary, experimental narrative short (Director Marianna Haniger) 2008 

Nalamdala, educational short documentary (Director/Producer Tom Furtwangler) 2008 

Benaroya Research Institute, educational short (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2007 

SAM at 75 - Building a Collection, Seattle Art Museum (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2007 

Virginia Mason Medical Center, Head and Neck Cancer, educcational series (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2007 

Antenatal Care in Namibia – Afrikaans, educational series shot on location in Namibia (ITECH) 2007 

Antenatal Care in Namibia – Oshindonga, educational series shot on location in Namibia (ITECH) 2007 

GTA in Turkey, documentary (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 2006 

Spring in Our Step, Senior Services King County (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2006 

Jim McDermott: The Work of Paul Fusco, documentary short (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Robert Parker) 2006 



Transplantation at Virginia Mason Medical Center, educational documentary (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2005 

Patient Safety Virginia Mason Medical Center (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2004 

The Virginia Mason Production System, (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2004 

Mobile Imaging, Virginia Mason Medical Center (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2003 

Virginia Mason TV, Virginia Mason Medical Center (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2003 

Keeping the Faith: The Prison Project, The Pat Graney Company 2002  

Dance and the Developing Brain, Anne Green Gilbert (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2002 

V-Emmy’s, (Director/Producer Dick Foley) 2002 

Teaching Creative Dance with Anne Green Gilbert, (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2001 

Kaleidoscope: A Modern Dance Company for Young People, (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball, Marianna Haniger) 2000 

The Bush School/Looking Back, documentary short 2000 

Vashon Adult Day Center, Senior Services King County 1999 

309.28, experimental short  (Director/Producer Leigh Kimball) 1998 

 

Consultant 

Population Council, Informed Consent & HIV Research Study 2009 

Art Wolfe, Nature Across the World 2002 

REI - promotional film 2003 

Harborview Medical Center, We’re Here for Life 2001 

Bastyr University, This is Our Medicine 2000 

 

Teaching 

911 Media Arts Center, Seattle, WA  

 

Broadcast 

PBS   

Free Speech TV 

 

Awards and Screenings  
A Great Wonder  

Best Documentary, Seattle International Film Festival 

CINE Golden Eagle Award 

Best Short Documentary, Syracuse International Film & Video Festival 

Documentary Award Winner, Athens International Film and Video Competition 

Honorable Mention, Columbus International Film & Video Festival 

Locarno International Film Festival  

United Nations Association Film Festival 

Vancouver International Film Festival 

Film Arts Festival of Independent Cinema 

Annapolis Film Festival 

Santa Fe Film Festival 

MountainFilm, Telluride 

Northwest Film & Video Festival 

Global Visions Film Festival, Edmonton 

Ashland Independent Film Festival 

East Lansing Film Festival 

Ojai Film Festival 

African Diaspora Film Festival, New York 

Northwest Festival of African Cinema 

Minneapolis/St. Paul International Film Festival 

San Diego Human Rights Film Festival 

Plymouth Independendent Film Festival 

Nerthwest Film Forum Seattle  

 

Trees  

Best of Festival, Earthdance, Oakland Museum of Art 



Seattle International Film Festival 

Hazel Wolf Environmental Film Festival 

 

309.28  

VIPER, Lucerne, Switzerland   

Mill Valley Film Festival Mill Valley, CA 

Pacific Northwest Festival of Fictional & Anthropological Cinema  

Video Shorts Festival, Seattle, WA  

 

Betwixt and Between 

Light Assembly Film Festival at Art Basel, Miama FLA 

Northwest Film Forum, Seattle WA 

Marfa Film Festival 


